GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEAD QUARTER: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI- 110001

NO. F2/DFS/HQ/2023/296

Dated: 25 / 4 / 2023

ORDER

The following official of Delhi Fire Service are hereby transferred to the fire station as mentioned against their name with immediate effect.

S. No	Rank & No.	Name	From(Fire station)	To (fire station)
1	LF 36/61	Sh. Sanjay	HQ	Dwarka
2	FO 24/60	Sh. Ajay Kumar Dagar	HQ	Dwarka
3	FO 367/63	Sh. Somvir Malik	Kesav Puram	T.P. Nagar

These issues with the prior approval of worthy Director/ DFS.

Dy. Chief Fire Officer
Delhi Fire Service

Copy to:-

- 1. The Chief Fire Officer.
- 2. ADO, DO, DY CFO concerned.
- 3. A.C. (Fire), Delhi Fire Service, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 4. HOO/DDO, concerned.
- 5. ADO (M), Delhi Fire Service.
- 6. PA to Director for records.
- 7. Officer In charge of concerned Fire Station with a direction for compliance the same.
- 8. Official concerned.
- 9. Guard file.